

22 Elder Close Portslade Brighton BN41 2ER

Clerk to the Council: Elizabeth Leggo

**Tel:** 07738664449

e-mail: ashurstclerk@outlook.com

## TO: ALL MEMBERS OF ASHURST PARISH COUNCIL

Councillors are respectfully summoned to attend an extraordinary meeting of Ashurst Parish Council on **Thursday 30**<sup>th</sup> **May 2019 at 8.00pm, at Ashurst Village Hall** for the transaction of the business on the agenda below.

Pp

Susie Fischel Chairman of Ashurst Parish Council 25<sup>th</sup> May 2019

Following the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, and with regard to regulations on Access to Local Government Meetings, members of the public are advised that they have a right to film/record the meetings of Ashurst Parish Council. Members of the public are also advised that by attending a meeting of Ashurst Parish Council, they give their consent to being filmed/recorded by other members of the public, if such activity is taking place.

## **AGENDA**

To provide an opportunity for members of the public to ask questions or make statements at the Chairman's discretion.

- 1. Apologies for Absence.
- 2. Declaration of Members' Interests.
- **3. Co-option of a Councillor:** To meet potential candidates for the Vacancy of Councillor of Ashurst Parish Council and decide upon the successful applicant.
- **4. Recreation Ground:** To review quotes for parts to repair the climbing frame and to decide on spending and how to proceed.
- 5. To decide whether to appoint a Data Protection Officer for 2019/20

Date of the next Ordinary Meeting of the Council: Thursday 4th July 2019 at Ashurst Village Hall at 8pm

\*Documents circulated to all Councillors with the agenda or sent previously by email